PREMIUM Channels MAXIMIZE YOUR BASIC PACKAGE
NFL Redzone is available seasonally; other premium VIEWING EXPERIENCE! Channel Lineup
channel groups add the latest movies and original TV

shows to your cable package. Network DVR — Record 15+ channels at the same time!

And store up to 100 hours in our cloud for 6 months! HD (If Available)

2 (BS - KGAN
NFL REDZONE TVCatchup — Miss your favorite show? No problem! Waverly 3 (W -KCRG
185 NFL Red Zone Utilities records and saves most shows for 3 days! Just go back and 4 The Weather Channel
STA R7 watch, even if you didn’t record it! 5 IPTVK
ReStart TV — Walk in during the middle of your show? 6 FOX - KFXA
200 STARZ 206  STARZ ENCORE (lick ReStart TV, and your show automatically starts playing from / NBC- KWWL
201 STARZ Cinema 5 207 STARZ ENCORE the beginning! 8 W
202 STARZ Comedy Black 9 ABC - KCRG
203 STARZKids & Family 208 STARZENCORE WatchTYEverywhere — Watch 10 Government Channel
204 STARZ Ed Action current episodes of TV shows on your 11 PBS - KRIN
. ge 209  STARZ ENCORE computer, phone or digital device from
205 STARZin Black Westerns participating networks. Register for a 12 IPTV Create
210 STARZ ENCORE free online viewing password and 13 IPTV World
(lassics login at www.wtve.net. 14 Qe
211 STARZENCORE \ 15 LAFF
Suspense 16 CSPAN 1
HBO CINEMAX ¥4 45 17 CSPAN 2
@ 313 HBO 20 G Al . 18 Wartburg @
!nemax Learn more about accessing these features at \' % 19 KCRGDT?2
214 HBO Comedy 221 Cinemax 5 Star Max 2 EWTN
215 HBO Family 222 Cinemax Action Max | : | T4
216  HBO Signature 223 (inemax More Max Wa Ve r y U t | | t l e S . C O m ;; TDQIE#V
217 HBO Zone 224 Cinemax Movie Max —y 3 MeTV
218 HBO2 225 Cinemax Outer Max 3 ;
226 Cinemax Thriller Max L HeJ=KWWL
< 25 ION
il ' 26 BOUNCE
SHOWTIME & MOVIE CHANNEL W I ‘ 57 GRIT
230 Showtime a ver y 28 GetTV
Utilites CHANNEL GUIDE [
232 Showtime Extreme 30 COMETTV
233 Showtime Showcase 1002 Adams Parkway All HD Channels. All the time. 31 CourtTV
234 The Movie Channel Waverly lowa 50677 32 KWWL Crime
235 Movie Channel Extra : 170 NASA
319-559-2000 i NASA HD

NASA ME
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EXPANDED BASIC PACKAGE

Channel Lineup

HD (If Available)

3
34
35
36
37
38
39
41
)
44
45
46
4
48
49
50
® 51
5
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

ESPN

ESPN News

ESPNU

ESPN 2

Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

Big 10 Network

Golf Channel

Marquee Sports Network
NFL Network

News Nation

TBS

TNT

Outdoor Channel
MAVTV

USA

FX

FXX

FX Movies

TruTV

BBC America

HGTV

Food

Travel

A&E

Bravo

Syfy

Great American Country
AXSTV

Lifetime

Lifetime Movies
Hallmark

Hallmark Movies

OWN
Oxygen
E!
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EXPANDED BASIC PACKAGE (cont)

Channel Lineup

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
300-349

™

AMC

Freeform

Disney

(artoon

TLC

National Geographic
Nat GEO Wild
Discovery
MotorTrend

Animal Planet
History

RFDTV

(NN

Headline News
(NBC

MSNBC

Fox News

Fox Business News
Investigation Discovery
Tennis

Stingray Digital Music

ADD-ON PACKAGE OPTIONS
Channel Lineup

(Requires subscription to Expanded Basic)

VARIETY Add-On
HD (If Available)

100 Lifetime Real Women
101 Disney Jr.

102 Disney XD

103 Discovery Family

104 Discovery Life

105 Women’s Entertainment
106 Recipe.tv

107 Pets.tv

108 Boomerang

109 FYI

m Ukids

12 Cooking

113 Magnolia Network
14 Destination America
115 PixL

116 Hallmark Drama

ADD-ON PACKAGE OPTIONS
Channel Lineup

(Requires subscription to Expanded Basic)

CHOICETV Add-On
HD (If Available)

130 Military History
131 (Crime and Investigations
133 ES.tv

134 Comedy.tv

136 Vice

137 American Heros
138 Science

139 Ovation

140 IFC

141 Cars.tv

142 MyDestination.tv
143 Cowboy

144 GSN

MORE SPORTS Add-On

(Requires subscription to Expanded Basic)

HD (If Available)

161 ACCN

162 World Fishing

164 Sportsman Channel
165 Big Ten Alternate 1
166 Big Ten Alternate 2
167 SEC Network
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